

WP(C) No. 374 of 2016 with
WP(C) No. 228 of 2018 with
WP(C) No. 415 of 2016

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. KOTISWAR SINGH

18.6.2018

Mr. Kh. Samarjit, learned counsel and Secretary of the High Court Bar Association, Manipur submits that on account of the observation of "18th June Incident" today, most of the lawyers are absent and prays that the matters may be adjourned to 20th June, 2018. Prayer is allowed.

List accordingly on 20th June, 2018.

JUDGE

Kim