

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**W.P.(C)No.374 of 2016  
(Through Video Conference)**

A. Ingo Singh

.... *Petitioner/s*

- Versus –

Union of India & 3 Ors.

.... *Respondent/s*

**With W.P.(C) No. 228 of 2018**

**With W.P.(C) No. 415 of 2016**

BEFORE  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN**

**18.11.2021**

Heard Mr. A. Mohendro, learned counsel for the petitioner in W.P.(C) No. 374 of 2016 and Mr. S. Suresh, learned ASG for the respondents in all the writ petitions.

Since the matters are posted under the caption "Roster Bench not Available", post these matters on 15.12.2021.

**JUDGE**

- *Larson*