

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 374 of 2016**

A.Ingo Singh

*.... Petitioner*

**-Versus-**

Union of India & 3 Ors.

*... Respondents*

***With WP(C) No. 228 of 2018 With WP(C) No. 415 of 2016***

BEFORE

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN**

**13.07.2022**

[1] I heard Mr. Ajoy Pebam, learned counsel for the petitioner in WP(C) No. 374 of 2016 and Mr. Kh. Samarjit, learned ASG for the Union of India respondents.

[2] Since the matter is posted for filing rejoinder, Mr. Ajoy Pebam, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks further time for filing rejoinder to the counter affidavit filed by the respondents whereas Mr. Kh. Samarjit, learned ASG represented that the matter is ready for hearing.

[3] Anyhow, post the matter finally on 22.07.2022. No further adjournment will be granted.

**JUDGE**

*Sushil*