

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL

WP(C)No.374 of 2016

With

WP(C)No.228 of 2018

With

WP(C)No.415 of 2016

A Ingo Singh

...*Petitioner/s*

- *Versus* -

Union of India

...*Respondent/s*

BEFORE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN  
ORDER

**22.07.2022**

[1] Heard Mr.A. Mohendro, learned counsel for the petitioner in WP(C)No.374 of 2016 and Mr. Kh. Samarjit, learned ASG for Union of India.

[2] Mr. Kh. Samarjit, learned ASG reported that he has received the rejoinder today and seeks time to go through and argue the cases.

[3] Therefore, post these matter son 31.08.2022.

[4] Since the matters are pending from 2016 onwards, both the counsels are directed to advance their argument on that day without fail.

**JUDGE**

*John Kom*