

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 374 of 2016 With  
WP(C) No. 228 of 2018 With  
WP(C) No. 415 of 2016**

A Ingo Singh

.... *Petitioner/s*

- Versus –  
Union of India & 3 Ors.

.... *Respondent/s*

**BEFORE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

02.03.2023

Mr. A. Mohendro, learned counsel appeared for the petitioner in WP(C) No. 374 of 2016 and Mr. L. Sanjoy, learned counsel appeared for the petitioners in WP(C) No. 228 of 2018 and 415 of 2016.

Mr. Armananda, learned counsel representing Mr. Kh. Samarjit, learned DSGI appearing for the respondents prays for taking up these matters just after Holi-Vacation on the ground that his senior has some personal difficulty today.

As prayed for, list these cases again on 21.03.2023. As the matters has been pending since 2016, it is made clear that no further adjournment will be allowed after the next date.

**JUDGE**

*Lhaineichong*