

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 374 of 2016 With
WP(C) No. 228 of 2018 With
WP(C) No. 415 of 2016**

A Ingo Singh

.....Petitioner/s

- Versus –
Union of India & 3 Ors.

.... Respondent/s

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

12.04.2023

Mr. A. Mohendro, learned counsel appeared for the petitioner.

Mr. Kh. Samarjit, learned DSGI appearing for the respondents
seeks two weeks time to get instructions from the authorities.

As prayed for, list these cases again on 03.05.2023.

JUDGE

Lhaineichong