

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 374 of 2016 with
WP(C) No. 228 of 2018 with
WP(C) No. 415 of 2016**

A. Ingo Singh

.....*Petitioner/s*

- Versus -

Union of India & 3 Ors.

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

Order

22.11.2023

[1] On joint request made by the learned counsel for both the parties, list on 01.12.2023.

[2] Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date.

JUDGE

joshua