

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 374 of 2016**

A. Ingo Singh.

**...Petitioner**

**- Versus -**

Union of India & 3 Ors.

**...Respondents**

**With  
WP(C) No. 228 of 2018  
WP(C) No. 415 of 2016**

**B E F O R E  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

**ORDER**

**20-03-2025**

An adjournment slip is submitted by Mr. L. Joychandra, learned counsel for the petitioners in WP(C) No. 228 of 2018 and WP(C) No. 415 of 2016.

Mr. A. Mohendro, learned counsel for the petitioner in WP(C) No. 374 of 2017, submits that the matters may be expedited as it has been part heard for a long time.

List these cases on 15-04-2025.

**JUDGE**