

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 374 of 2016

With

WP(C) No. 228 of 2018 With WP(C) No. 415 of 2016

A. Ingo Singh

Petitioner/s

Vs.

Union of India & 3 ors.

Respondent/s

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

08.09.2025

Mr. L. Sanjoy, learned counsel, appeared on behalf of the petitioner in WP(C) No. 228 of 2018 and WP(C) No. 415 of 2016. However, none appeared on behalf of the petitioner in WP(C) No. 374 of 2016. Mr. Kh. Samarjit, learned DSGI assisted by Mr. N. Nongdamba, learned counsel, appeared for the respondents.

Mr. L. Sanjoy, learned counsel, submitted that as the counsel for the petitioner in WP(C) No. 374 of 2016 is absent, a prayer has been made for deferring the hearing of these cases on another date.

As prayed for by the learned counsel, list these cases again on 06.10.2025.

JUDGE